


連結ベース Consolidated basis

1. 業績の推移 Results and Forecast

 上段：百万円、下段：増減率
 Upper: Millions of yen, Lower: growth

	2015/3 (FY)	2016/3 (FY)	2016/9 (1H)	2017/3 (2H)	2017/3 (FY)	2017/9 (1H)	2018/3 (FY)
	通期	通期	上期	下期	通期	上期	通期予想 Forecast
売上高 Net Sales	414,718 +8.2%	423,623 +2.1%	200,055 -7.9%	214,944 +4.1%	414,999 -2.0%	230,951 +15.4%	455,000 +9.6%
国内 (Domestic)	67,740 +2.6%	68,445 +1.0%	35,204 +8.1%	39,177 +9.2%	74,381 +8.7%	39,877 +13.3%	80,000 +7.6%
海外 (Overseas)	346,978 +9.4%	355,178 +2.4%	164,851 -10.7%	175,767 +3.1%	340,618 -4.1%	191,074 +15.9%	375,000 +10.1%
営業利益 Operating Income	71,905 +30.9%	64,676 -10.1%	33,649 -2.6%	28,915 -4.0%	62,564 -3.3%	38,291 +13.8%	70,000 +11.9%
税引前利益 Income before Income Taxes	68,394 +20.0%	61,492 -10.1%	34,068 +10.4%	30,670 +0.1%	64,738 +5.3%	39,456 +15.8%	72,300 +11.7%
当社株主に帰属する 当期純利益 Net Income Attributable to Makita Corporation	45,307 +17.8%	41,615 -8.1%	24,073 +12.0%	20,709 +2.9%	44,782 +7.6%	27,679 +15.0%	51,000 +13.9%
1株当たり利益 EPS	円 Yen 166.89	円 Yen 153.30	円 Yen 88.68	円 Yen 76.28	円 Yen 164.96	円 Yen 101.96	円 Yen 187.87
株主資本利益率 (年率換算) ROE	9.8%	8.6%	10.4%	8.7%	9.1%	10.7%	9.8%

売上計上為替レート Exchange rates

単位：円 Yen

	2015/3 (FY)	2016/3 (FY)	2016/9 (1H)	2017/3 (2H)	2017/3 (FY)	2017/9 (1H)	2018/3 (FY)
	通期	通期	上期	下期	通期	上期	通期予想 Forecast
米ドル USD	109.76	120.15	105.20	111.48	108.34	111.04	111
ユーロ EUR	138.69	132.60	118.04	119.44	118.74	126.32	128
人民元 RMB	17.71	18.86	15.92	16.28	16.10	16.42	16.6

(参考 for reference)

ユーロ/米ドル EUR/USD	1.26	1.10	1.12	1.07	1.10	1.14	1.15
--------------------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------

四半期 Quarterly

 上段：百万円、下段：増減率
 Upper: Millions of yen, Lower: growth

	2015/12(3Q)	2016/3(4Q)	2016/6(1Q)	2016/9(2Q)	2016/12(3Q)	2017/3(4Q)	2017/6(1Q)	2017/9(2Q)
	第3四半期	第4四半期	第1四半期	第2四半期	第3四半期	第4四半期	第1四半期	第2四半期
売上高 Net Sales	106,903 +3.3%	99,533 -3.9%	101,276 -5.9%	98,779 -9.9%	106,260 -0.6%	108,684 +9.2%	113,064 +11.6%	117,887 +19.3%
国内 (Domestic)	17,019 +3.1%	18,866 +0.3%	16,989 +6.4%	18,215 +9.8%	18,491 +8.6%	20,686 +9.6%	19,516 +14.9%	20,361 +11.8%
海外 (Overseas)	89,884 +3.3%	80,667 -4.9%	84,287 -8.0%	80,564 -13.4%	87,769 -2.4%	87,998 +9.1%	93,548 +11.0%	97,526 +21.1%
営業利益 Operating Income	15,418 -12.5%	14,713 -9.7%	18,056 +4.1%	15,593 -9.4%	13,966 -9.4%	14,949 +1.6%	18,248 +1.1%	20,043 +28.5%
税引前利益 Income before Income Taxes	16,762 +1.6%	13,877 -6.3%	18,541 +25.2%	15,527 -3.2%	15,592 -7.0%	15,078 +8.7%	18,989 +2.4%	20,467 +31.8%
当社株主に帰属する 当期純利益 Net Income Attributable to Makita Corporation	11,409 +1.7%	8,719 +1.6%	13,225 +21.4%	10,848 +2.4%	10,618 -6.9%	10,091 +15.7%	13,336 +0.8%	14,343 +32.2%
1株当たり利益 EPS	円 Yen 42.03	円 Yen 32.12	円 Yen 48.72	円 Yen 39.96	円 Yen 39.11	円 Yen 37.17	円 Yen 49.13	円 Yen 52.83

(注) 当社は、2017年4月1日付で普通株式1株につき2株の株式分割を行っております。2015年3月期の期首に当該株式分割が行われたものと仮定して、「1株当たり利益」を算定しております。

Note: The Company implemented a two-for-one common stock split, effective April 1, 2017. EPS was calculated on the assumption that the relevant stock split had been implemented at the beginning of the consolidated fiscal year ended March 31, 2015.



連結ベース	Consolidated basis
-------	--------------------

2. 地域別売上高 Net sales by geographic area

上段：百万円、下段：増減率
Upper: Millions of yen, Lower: Sales growth

	2015/3 (FY)	2016/3 (FY)	2016/9 (1H)	2017/3 (2H)	2017/3 (FY)	2017/9 (1H)	2018/3 (FY)
	通期	通期	上期	下期	通期	上期	通期予想 Forecast
国内市場 Japan	67,740 +2.6%	68,445 +1.0%	35,204 +8.1%	39,177 +9.2%	74,381 +8.7%	39,877 +13.3%	80,000 +7.6%
欧州市場 Europe	175,254 +6.0%	173,987 -0.7%	84,629 -7.5%	84,363 +2.3%	168,992 -2.9%	98,586 +16.5%	189,200 +12.0%
北米市場 North America	57,168 +14.6%	67,759 +18.5%	31,751 -7.9%	34,397 +3.3%	66,148 -2.4%	35,031 +10.3%	71,300 +7.8%
アジア市場 Asia	39,643 +13.3%	41,443 +4.5%	17,804 -13.7%	22,275 +7.1%	40,079 -3.3%	21,463 +20.6%	43,800 +9.3%
その他 Other regions	74,913 +11.9%	71,989 -3.9%	30,667 -19.3%	34,732 +2.2%	65,399 -9.2%	35,994 +17.4%	70,700 +8.1%
中南米 Central and South America	30,287 +7.9%	26,149 -13.7%	10,721 -27.6%	12,389 +9.3%	23,110 -11.6%	13,483 +25.8%	26,300 +13.8%
オセアニア Oceania	23,759 +14.2%	24,653 +3.8%	11,709 -3.8%	13,384 +7.2%	25,093 +1.8%	15,597 +33.2%	29,500 +17.6%
中近東・アフリカ The Middle East/Africa	20,867 +15.5%	21,187 +1.5%	8,237 -25.3%	8,959 -11.8%	17,196 -18.8%	6,914 -16.1%	14,900 -13.4%
合計 Total	414,718 +8.2%	423,623 +2.1%	200,055 -7.9%	214,944 +4.1%	414,999 -2.0%	230,951 +15.4%	455,000 +9.6%

四半期 Quarterly

上段：百万円、下段：増減率
Upper: Millions of yen, Lower: Sales growth

	2015/12(3Q)	2016/3(4Q)	2016/6 (1Q)	2016/9(2Q)	2016/12(3Q)	2017/3(4Q)	2017/6 (1Q)	2017/9(2Q)
	第3四半期	第4四半期	第1四半期	第2四半期	第3四半期	第4四半期	第1四半期	第2四半期
国内市場 Japan	17,019 +3.1%	18,866 +0.3%	16,989 +6.4%	18,215 +9.8%	18,491 +8.6%	20,686 +9.6%	19,516 +14.9%	20,361 +11.8%
欧州市場 Europe	41,775 -3.5%	40,706 -0.4%	43,270 -2.7%	41,359 -12.1%	40,372 -3.4%	43,991 +8.1%	48,340 +11.7%	50,246 +21.5%
北米市場 North America	19,576 +35.7%	13,717 -6.8%	16,026 -8.1%	15,725 -7.6%	19,059 -2.6%	15,338 +11.8%	16,942 +5.7%	18,089 +15.0%
アジア市場 Asia	11,370 +13.4%	9,432 -4.7%	9,304 -6.0%	8,500 -20.9%	11,359 -0.1%	10,916 +15.7%	10,889 +17.0%	10,574 +24.4%
その他 Other regions	17,163 -10.8%	16,812 -12.9%	15,687 -20.8%	14,980 -17.7%	16,979 -1.1%	17,753 +5.6%	17,377 +10.8%	18,617 +24.3%
中南米 Central and South America	6,598 -22.6%	4,734 -26.8%	5,160 -29.2%	5,561 -26.1%	6,301 -4.5%	6,088 +28.6%	6,464 +25.3%	7,019 +26.2%
オセアニア Oceania	6,141 -0.1%	6,344 -2.3%	5,966 +1.2%	5,743 -8.4%	6,391 +4.1%	6,993 +10.2%	7,311 +22.5%	8,286 +44.3%
中近東・アフリカ The Middle East/Africa	4,424 -3.1%	5,734 -9.8%	4,561 -31.1%	3,676 -16.6%	4,287 -3.1%	4,672 -18.5%	3,602 -21.0%	3,312 -9.9%
合計 Total	106,903 +3.3%	99,533 -3.9%	101,276 -5.9%	98,779 -9.9%	106,260 -0.6%	108,684 +9.2%	113,064 +11.6%	117,887 +19.3%



連結ベース Consolidated basis

3. 現地通貨四半期ベース売上動向 Sales growth in local currency quarterly basis

前年同期比増減率 y/y

	FY16 (15.4-16.3)	FY17 1Q (16.4-6)	FY17 2Q (16.7-9)	FY17 3Q (16.10-12)	FY17 4Q (17.1-3)	FY18 1Q (17.4-6)	FY18 2Q (17.7-9)	FY18 1H (17.4-17.9)
日本 Japan	+1.0%	+6.4%	+9.8%	+8.6%	+9.6%	+14.9%	+11.8%	+13.3%
欧州 Europe	+3.1%	+9.8%	+7.9%	+12.8%	+15.5%	+11.1%	+6.4%	+8.8%
西欧 Western Europe	+10.2%	+8.7%	+11.2%	+9.9%	+10.4%	+13.3%	+4.0%	+8.7%
東欧・ロシア E. Europe and Russia	-8.2%	+11.7%	+2.5%	+19.6%	+27.9%	+7.5%	+10.7%	+9.0%
北米 North America	+10.6%	+4.0%	+10.2%	+8.5%	+11.1%	+3.4%	+5.7%	+4.5%
アジア Asia	+2.0%	+6.6%	-6.7%	+11.5%	+17.1%	+14.2%	+15.8%	+14.9%
中南米 Central and South America	+1.7%	-7.2%	-7.5%	+8.0%	+22.5%	+18.4%	+15.7%	+17.0%
オセアニア Oceania	+12.3%	+18.8%	+4.0%	+10.9%	+7.3%	+18.0%	+28.7%	+23.2%
中近東・アフリカ The Middle East/Africa	-4.3%	-23.4%	-1.4%	+8.9%	-15.8%	-22.7%	-16.4%	-19.9%
海外合計 Overseas	+4.3%	+5.2%	+4.7%	+11.1%	+12.5%	+9.1%	+8.4%	+8.8%
合計 Total	+3.8%	+5.3%	+5.5%	+10.7%	+11.9%	+10.1%	+9.1%	+9.6%

4. 設備投資額・減価償却費・研究開発費・従業員数 Capex, Depreciation, R&D and Employees

単位: 百万円 Millions of yen

	2016/3 (FY) 通期	2016/9 (1H) 上期	2017/3 (2H) 下期	2017/3 (FY) 通期	2017/9 (1H) 上期	2018/3 (FY) 通期予想 Forecast
設備投資額 Capex	11,769	5,041	8,181	13,222	7,247	19,000
減価償却費 Depreciation	9,284	4,352	4,591	8,943	4,763	10,000
研究開発費 R&D	9,593	4,950	5,189	10,139	5,451	11,000
従業員数 Employees	14,784	14,878	-	15,344	15,976	-



連結ベース	Consolidated basis
-------	--------------------

5. 生産台数 Production

上段：万台、下段：構成比
Upper: 10 thousand of units, Lower: Composition

	2015/3 (FY) 通期	2016/3 (FY) 通期	2016/9 (1H) 上期	2017/3 (2H) 下期	2017/3 (FY) 通期	2017/9 (1H) 上期	2018/3 (FY) 通期予想 Forecast
国内 Japan	284 10.3%	271 10.2%	134 11.2%	136 9.4%	270 10.2%	144 9.1%	280 9.2%
欧州 Europe	354 12.8%	301 11.4%	143 12.0%	155 10.7%	298 11.3%	184 11.6%	415 13.6%
北米 North America	131 4.8%	131 4.9%	66 5.5%	66 4.6%	132 5.0%	63 4.0%	125 4.1%
アジア Asia	1,867 67.6%	1,834 69.1%	819 68.6%	1,055 72.8%	1,874 70.9%	1,135 71.8%	2,130 69.8%
中南米 Central and South America	125 4.5%	116 4.4%	32 2.7%	37 2.5%	69 2.6%	54 3.4%	100 3.3%
海外工場計 Overseas	2,477 89.7%	2,382 89.8%	1,060 88.8%	1,313 90.6%	2,373 89.8%	1,436 90.9%	2,770 90.8%
合計 Total	2,761 100.0%	2,653 100.0%	1,194 100.0%	1,449 100.0%	2,643 100.0%	1,580 100.0%	3,050 100.0%

四半期 Quarterly

上段：万台、下段：構成比
Upper: 10 thousand of units, Lower: Composition

	2015/12(3Q) 第3四半期	2016/3(4Q) 第4四半期	2016/6(1Q) 第1四半期	2016/9(2Q) 第2四半期	2016/12(3Q) 第3四半期	2017/3(4Q) 第4四半期	2017/6(1Q) 第1四半期	2017/9(2Q) 第2四半期
国内 Japan	66 10.3%	70 11.0%	67 10.6%	67 11.8%	67 9.2%	69 9.6%	76 9.7%	68 8.6%
欧州 Europe	69 10.7%	84 13.3%	74 11.6%	69 12.4%	70 9.7%	85 11.8%	91 11.5%	93 11.7%
北米 North America	28 4.4%	31 4.9%	32 5.1%	34 6.1%	31 4.2%	35 4.9%	32 4.0%	31 4.0%
アジア Asia	453 70.7%	427 67.7%	443 70.0%	376 67.0%	544 74.6%	511 70.9%	563 71.6%	572 72.1%
中南米 Central and South America	25 3.9%	20 3.1%	17 2.7%	15 2.7%	17 2.3%	20 2.8%	25 3.2%	29 3.6%
海外工場計 Overseas	575 89.7%	562 89.0%	566 89.4%	494 88.2%	662 90.8%	651 90.4%	711 90.3%	725 91.4%
合計 Total	641 100.0%	632 100.0%	633 100.0%	561 100.0%	729 100.0%	720 100.0%	787 100.0%	793 100.0%